PRODUCT DATA
Copyright © SANHUA 2023                                                                                     1                                                                                      DS-LPF-EN-R2310
Subject to change without notice
LPF SERIES  |  Electric Expansion Valve
LPF series Electric Expansion Valves are
designed for use in refrigeration systems.
The valve port is designed with PTFE
(Teflon™), creating a tight seat equivalent

LPF SERIES  |  Electric Expansion Valve
ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS
MODEL DESIGNATION
EEV Model Type
LPF       10     T     -     XXX
Port diameter in mm:
CO2 Certifier:
T= Certified for C02 use,
otherwise “T” is omitted
Product Serial Number
Designates different fitting sizes
•  Rated voltage: 12V DC (± 10%), rectangular wave
•  Excitation mode: 1 - 2 phase excitation, unipolar actuation
•  Excitation rate: 30 - 90pps (30-40pps for LPF45-XXX through LPF62-XXX)
•  Full stroke time: 6s @ 90pps (13s @ 40pps for LPF45-XXX through LPF62-XXX)
•  Coil current: 260 mA/phase (20°C)
•  Coil resistance: 46 ± 3.7 Ω/phase (20°C)
•  Insulation class of coil: E
•  Protection class: IP 67
• Compatible with Sanhua SEC series controller
PRODUCT DATA
Copyright © SANHUA 2023                                                                                     3                                                                                      DS-LPF-EN-R2310
Subject to change without notice
LPF SERIES  |  Electric Expansion Valve
REFRIGERANT CAPACITY TABLES
Model
No.
Refrigerant
R-410A R-454B R-32
tons BTU/hr tons BTU/hr tons BTU/hr
LPF03 0.24 2,880 0.28 3,360 0.32 4,200
LPF05 0.37 4,440 0.44 5,280 0.54 6,480
LPF08 0.66 7,920 0.78 9,360 0.96 11,520
LPF10 1.06 12,720 1.25 15,000 1.54 18,480
LPF14 2.12 25,440 2.51 30,120 3.08 36,960
LPF18 3.18 38,160 3.76 45,120 4.63 55,560
LPF24 5.29 63,480 6.27 75,240 7.71 92,520
LPF30 7.15 85,800 8.46 101,520 10.4 124,800
LPF32 7.94 95,280 9.40 112,800 11.6 139,200
LPF45 13.20 158,400 15.7 188,400 19.3 231,600
LPF52 18.50 222,000 21.9 262,800 27.0 324,000
LPF55 23.80 285,600 28.2 338,400 34.7 416,000
LPF62 29.10 349,200 34.5 414,000 42.4 508,800
Air Conditioning CO2
Model
No.
Refrigerant
R-744 (CO2)
Med. Temp. Ref. Low Temp. Ref.
tons BTU/hr tons BTU/hr
LPF03T 0.29 3,480 0.45 5,400
LPF05T 0.45 5,400 0.70 8,400
LPF08T 0.81 9,720 1.25 15,000
LPF10T 1.29 15,480 2.01 24,120
LPF14T 2.58 30,960 4.02 48,240
LPF18T 3.87 46,440 6.02 72,240
LPF24T 6.45 77,400 10.0 120,000
LPF30T 8.70 104,400 13.6 163,200
LPF32T 9.67 1116,040 15.1 181,200
LPF45T 16.1 193,200 25.1 301,200
LPF52T 22.6 271,200 35.1 421,200
LPF55T 29.0 348,000 45.2 542,400
LPF62T 35.5 426,000 55.2 662,400Conditions: 45°F evap temperature,
      100°F liquid temperature
Medium Temperature:
25°F evap temperature,
45°F liquid temperature •P=150 psi
Low Temperature:
-10°F evap temperature,
 45°F liquid temperature •P=350 psi
Note:
1. LPF stator is sold separately
2. Nominal capacity is at 480 fully open pulses of